

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 586/2021
CrlM No. 1844/2021

Mohd. Younis and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Mr. Jamrodh Singh, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Notice shall go to respondent No.2.

List on 18.11.2021.

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case, it is directed that the investigation in FIR No. 0579/2021 registered with Police Station, Rajouri can proceed. However, the challan shall not be produced till the matter is further considered by the Court.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu :
06.10.2021
Pawan Chopra