

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 586/2021
CrlM No. 1844/2021

Mohd. Younis and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another

...Applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report has not been filed, same be filed within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken the necessary steps for service of respondent No. 2. In case, the petitioners are interested, they shall take the requisite steps for service of respondent No. 2 within a week's time, whereafter, notice returnable within four weeks be issued.

List again on 06.09.2022.

In the meantime, interim directions shall remain continued till the next date of hearing subject to the taking of requisite steps for service of respondent No. 2 by the counsel for the petitioners.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.06.2022
SUNIL-I