

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 586/2021

Mohd. Younis and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, Advocate for No. 1

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Status report has not been filed.

Needful be done by the official respondent by the next date of hearing.

List on 28.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
22.02.2023  
Rakesh