

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 586/2021

Mohd. Younis and ors.

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1.
Mr. Matloob Hussain, Adv. for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.04.2023

Response/status report on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands filed. Let the same be filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 by or before next date of hearing.

List again on 31.05.2023.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
28.04.2023
Ram Krishan