

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 586/2021
CrlM No. 1844/2021

Mohd. Younis & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abirash Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Mazhar Ali Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Matloob Hussain, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

31.05.2023

Response has not been filed by any of the respondents.

Respondents shall file response on their behalf before the next date of
hearing.

List on **14.08.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
31.05.2023
Meenakshi