

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 586/2021

Mohd. Younis and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Matloob Hussain, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing response.

List on 30.09.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:

14.08.2023

Michal Sharma