

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 586/2021
CrlM No. 1844/2021

Mohd. Younis & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Tejasvini Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for No. 1.
Nemo for No. 2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.11.2023

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that the copy of the status report alleged to have been filed by respondent No. 1 has not been supplied to her. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to provide a copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioners during course of the day against proper receipt.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

List on 02.12.2023.

In the meantime, response be filed by respondent No. 2.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
04.11.2023
Meenakshi