

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 586/2021

Mohd Younis and others petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Abirash Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia G.A.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

(02.12.2023.)

Vide order dated 28.04.2023, respondent No.2 was directed to file status report. Needful has not been done. Respondent No.2 is directed to file the status report within a week's time.

List on 21.02.2024.

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia G.A is directed to furnish copy of the status report filed on behalf of respondent No.1 to learned counsel for the petitioners during the course of the day.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.12.2023
Sanjeev