

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

CRM(M) No. 586/2021

Mohd. Younis and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
09.10.2024.**

Status report stands filed.

Pleadings are complete.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

List for consideration on 22.11.2024.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu:
09.10.2024
Neha-1