

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 586/2021

Mohd. Younis & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Agam Gandotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for No. 1.
None for private respondent No. 2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.08.2025

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for private respondent No. 2,
adjourned.

List on 29.10.2025.

Meanwhile, response, if any, be filed.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
01.08.2025
Meenakshi