

Regular List
Serial No. 23

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 586/2021

Mohd. Younis & Ors.

..... Petitioners

Through: None
Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1
Mr. Matloob Hussain, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.07.2026)

- 01.** Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that the respondent No. 2 adopts the reply/objections filed by the respondent No. 1. Thus, pleadings in this case, are complete.
- 02.** List for consideration on **07.08.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.07.2026
SUNIL