

|               |
|---------------|
| Regular List  |
| Serial No. 20 |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 586/2021**

**Mohd. Younis & Ors.**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aditya Manhas, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(07.08.2026)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment.
- 02.** Adjourned, as prayed for.
- 03.** List on **22.09.2026**.



**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
07.08.2026**  
*Bunty*